

16 July 2024

Ms. Mari Chakryan National focal point Ministry of Environment Republic of Armenia

Communicants of communications ACCC/C/2004/8, ACCC/C/2009/43, ACCC/C/2011/62

Observers of decision VII/8a

Dear Ms. Chakryan, Dear communicants and observers,

Re: Draft advice by the Aarhus Convention Compliance Committee to Armenia concerning the implementation of paragraphs 2 (a) and (b) of decision VII/8a

I write to inform you that the Compliance Committee today agreed its draft advice concerning the implementation of paragraph 2 (a) and (b) of decision VII/8a through its electronic decision-making procedure. The draft advice is now forwarded at the request of the Committee for your consideration and possible comments pursuant to paragraph 34 of the annex to decision I/7.

Given the upcoming holiday period, the Committee would be grateful to receive any comments on its draft advice by close of business on **Thursday**, **12 September 2024**.

The Committee invites comments from communicants and registered observers on the draft advice by the same deadline as applied to the Party concerned.

In finalizing the advice, the Committee will take into account any comments received on the draft advice by the above date.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the secretariat.

Yours sincerely,

Fiona Marshall Secretary to the Aarhus Convention Compliance Committee

Enc: Draft advice by the Aarhus Convention Compliance Committee to Armenia concerning the implementation of paragraph 2 (a) and (b) of decision VII/8a

Cc: Permanent Mission of the Republic of Armenia to the United Nations Office and other international organizations in Geneva

Transparency International Anti-corruption Center, communicant of communications ACCC/C/2004/8 and ACCC/C/2009/43

Ecoera NGO, communicant of communication ACCC/C/2011/62

Ecological Right, observer

Ms. Ruzanna Ghazaryan, Chairman of Board of Trustees of "Dalma-Sona" Fund, observer